

KYOCERA Corporation Consolidated Segment Information

【Net sales】

January 29, 2009

(Unit: Yen in millions)

Reporting segment	Year ended March 31, 2008							Year ending March 31, 2009						
	1Q	2Q	1H	3Q	4Q	2H	Year	1Q	2Q	1H	3Q	Year (Forecast)		
			Apr.07-Sep.07			Oct.07-Mar.08				Apr.08-Sep.08		Prev	Revised	
Fine Ceramic Parts Group	20,545	20,741	41,286	20,534	19,489	40,023	81,309	18,776	18,569	37,345	14,777	70,000	62,000	
Semiconductor Parts Group	35,277	38,268	73,545	40,383	40,610	80,993	154,538	41,167	41,105	82,272	31,187	144,000	133,000	
Applied Ceramic Products Group	33,420	36,323	69,743	38,993	41,206	80,199	149,942	41,163	45,090	86,253	36,178	174,000	150,000	
Electronic Device Group	73,453	75,109	148,562	76,995	68,644	145,639	294,201	67,714	70,304	138,018	52,505	250,000	229,000	
Components Business	162,695	170,441	333,136	176,905	169,949	346,854	679,990	168,820	175,068	343,888	134,647	638,000	574,000	
Telecommunications Equipment Group	59,959	53,948	113,907	54,689	52,221	106,910	220,817	75,995	59,423	135,418	34,367	250,000	215,000	
Information Equipment Group	67,272	69,637	136,909	69,646	70,191	139,837	276,746	61,114	64,623	125,737	49,643	239,000	226,000	
Equipment Business	127,231	123,585	250,816	124,335	122,412	246,747	497,563	137,109	124,046	261,155	84,010	489,000	441,000	
Others	31,628	33,649	65,277	34,598	38,619	73,217	138,494	32,178	34,128	66,306	30,667	138,000	128,000	
Adjustments and eliminations	-6,104	-6,565	-12,669	-6,180	-6,762	-12,942	-25,611	-6,349	-6,283	-12,632	-5,464	-25,000	-23,000	
Total net sales	315,450	321,110	636,560	329,658	324,218	653,876	1,290,436	331,758	326,959	658,717	243,860	1,240,000	1,120,000	

【Operating Profit】

(Unit: Yen in millions)

Reporting segment	Year ended March 31, 2008							Year ending March 31, 2009						
	1Q	2Q	1H	3Q	4Q	2H	Year	1Q	2Q	1H	3Q	Year (Forecast)		
			Apr.07-Sep.07			Oct.07-Mar.08				Apr.08-Sep.08		Prev	Revised	
Fine Ceramic Parts Group	3,045	3,150	6,195	2,795	2,177	4,972	11,167	1,800	1,086	2,886	-394	3,800	-2,500	
Semiconductor Parts Group	4,023	4,344	8,367	6,369	5,291	11,660	20,027	6,198	4,527	10,725	1,158	16,000	5,000	
Applied Ceramic Products Group	6,136	7,298	13,434	9,386	9,835	19,221	32,655	9,307	11,421	20,728	7,266	34,200	26,000	
Electronic Device Group	10,252	10,693	20,945	9,514	6,065	15,579	36,524	5,229	804	6,033	-897	9,000	-5,000	
Components Business	23,456	25,485	48,941	28,064	23,368	51,432	100,373	22,534	17,838	40,372	7,133	63,000	23,500	
Telecommunications Equipment Group	-369	266	-103	3,232	3,657	6,889	6,786	1,151	-3,524	-2,373	-8,278	-17,300	-20,000	
Information Equipment Group	9,406	9,813	19,219	9,155	11,164	20,319	39,538	6,887	5,312	12,199	2,395	19,000	15,000	
Equipment Business	9,037	10,079	19,116	12,387	14,821	27,208	46,324	8,038	1,788	9,826	-5,883	1,700	-5,000	
Others	1,297	2,667	3,964	2,767	2,904	5,671	9,635	543	13,326	13,869	1,372	15,500	13,000	
Operating profit	33,790	38,231	72,021	43,218	41,093	84,311	156,332	31,115	32,952	64,067	2,622	80,200	31,500	
Corporate	4,917	976	5,893	5,011	1,593	6,604	12,497	4,181	2,054	6,235	4,560	13,800	8,500	
Equity in losses or earnings of affiliates and unconsolidated subsidiaries	1,772	1,845	3,617	2,224	250	2,474	6,091	1,485	2,073	3,558	1,347	—	—	
Adjustments and eliminations	5	-56	-51	38	-65	-27	-78	124	24	148	-128	—	—	
Pre-tax income	40,484	40,996	81,480	50,491	42,871	93,362	174,842	36,905	37,103	74,008	8,401	94,000	40,000	